
 BCSS Parent Scoreboard – December 15th, 2017 
 
Calendar Events 
December 18-19 Grad Photos (appointments) 
December 20:  Grade 9 Math Exams 
December 21:  Locker Clean Out 
December 22:  Holiday Talent Show 
   Colts TV #2 Assembly 
 
School Updates: 

• Fees Due 
 Thank you for those that have paid the $100 mandatory Student Program Fee and have received 

their complete school package. If you have not paid this fee and other optional fees, please 
proceed to cash-on-line at your earliest convenience.  

• Payment Reminder 
 A kind reminder to please bring exact change when paying for school items in person at the 

school. We do not have change to provide. Thank you. 
• Attendance  
 Please remind your son/daughter that they must always sign in or sign out in the main office 

when they are late or leaving early. Just a reminder as well, that whenever your child is absent, 
late or leaving early, you must inform the main office and your child must sign in or out. If we have 
an emergency in the building we want to be able to determine accurate attendance.  

• OHIP+ 
The Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care is releasing additional resources ahead of the January 
1, 2018, launch of OHIP+: Children and Youth Pharmacare.  

 Through this program, Ontarians aged 24 years and younger, who are OHIP insured, regardless of 
their family income, will be eligible for over 4,400 medications and drug products at no cost. 

 If you have any questions about OHIP+, please send an email to OHIPplus@ontario.ca. 
 For more information, please visit: Ontario.ca/OHIPplus. 
• Year Books 

This is a reminder that yearbooks are on sale! Parents please go to cash-on-line while you can! 
• Grad Photos 

There will be Grad Photos taken on December 18th-19th as needed.  Please contact David Henson 
from Edge Imaging dhenson@edgeimaging.ca to book your appointment today. 

 

• Lost & Found  
The lost and found will be emptied as of Friday December 22. Please ensure to check for any 
recent lost items as the bin will be emptied and clothing will be donated to a local charity. 

• Locker Clean Out 
Please be reminded that the locker clean out day is Thursday December 21. Kindly remind your 
child to completely empty their lockers. 

• Student Achievements 
We are so proud of our Grade 11 student Sarah Flinn! She will be performing in 11 shows in this 
year’s National Ballet of Canada The Nutcracker. Look for her performing in character as the lead 
rat. 

• Alumni Update! 
Please read the news article below about our recent graduate Kaela DiGiulio. Please also find the radio 
clip on Kaela at the Texas State University Lamar. 
http://lamarcardinals.com/news/2017/9/27/womens-tennis-takes-part-in-harvey-relief.aspx 
Kaela was the one to lead the team to help and volunteer. She saw that there was much to do to help the 
community where people had lost so much.  
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Master Examination Schedule 

Exam Schedule: Please find below the examination schedule for semester one final exams. Students will write only one 
exam per day corresponding to the subject in that specific period.  

      
Exam Conflicts: If you are going to be absent for an exam due to sport commitments you must make an appointment 
with Mr. S. Angus by Friday, December 8th, 2017.  This can be done in the main office.  Note:  Exams will ONLY be 
accommodated for students participating in Provincial, National or International Championships that are run by a 
provincial or national sport governing body only. 

      
All exams will begin at 9:00 a.m. The exam schedule will be as follows:  

      

 
•         Thursday, January 11, 2018 – all exams for period 1 classes  will be written  

      
 

•         Friday, January 12, 2018 – all exams for period 2 classes  will be written 
      

 
•         Monday, January 15, 2018 – all exams for period 3 classes will be written 

      
 

•        Tuesday, January 16, 2018 – all exams for period 5 classes  will be written 
                   Day and Time Gr Course Teacher room Length 

       Wed., Dec. 20th 9 MPM1D1-01 KHANDOR 3002 1.5hrs   
       Grade 9s ONLY  9 MPM1D1-05 STIFANI 3007 1.5hrs   
       TIME: 9 MPM1D1-14 CREASER 3004 1.5hrs   Students will have the 

            9:45am to 12pm 9 MPM1D1-02 KHANDOR 3002 1.5hrs   remainder of each day to 
        9 MPM1D1-06 TROMBLEY 3007 1.5hrs   go home and study for 
        9 MPM1D1-04 STIFANI 3007 1.5hrs   upcoming exams. 
        9 MFM1P1-01 TADROS 3003 1.5hrs   

         9 MPM1D1-03 TROMBLEY 3007 1.5hrs   
                   
       Thurs, Jan 11th 11 BAF3M1-01 VELINOR 3008 1.5hrs 
       All Grades - 9:00am  9 CGC1D1-01 TINDALE 2033 1.5hrs 
         12 CGW4U1-01 FAIZI 2034 2hrs 
         10 CHC2D1-01 KENT 2002 1.5hrs 
         12 CLN4U1-01 GILLIES 2003 2hrs 
         9 ENG1D1-01 DURNAN 2008 1.5hrs 
         9 ENG1D1-05 MARTYR 2010 1.5hrs 
         10 ENG2D1-01 PELEGRIS 2011 1.5hrs 
         10 ENG2D1-05 ISHIGURO 2013 1.5hrs 
         11 ENG3U1-01 SOBIERA 2035 1.5hrs 
         12 ENG4U1-01 GANGBAR 2012 2hrs 
         12 ENG4U1-05 RAPOSO 2027 2hrs 
         9 FSF1D1-01 GHEEWALA 2006 1.5hrs 
         9 FSF1P1-01 HALKO 2004 1.5hrs 
         10 FSF2D1-01 WARK 2005 1.5hrs 
         12 HFA4U1-01 ANGUS 1012 2hrs 
       



  11 HSP3U/3C-01 MARTINEZ 2017 1.5hrs 
         11 MCF3M1-01 FRYDMAN 3012 1.5hrs 
         11 MCR3U1-01 CHEUNG 3005 1.5hrs 
         12 MCT4C1-01 WONG 4008 2hrs 
         12 MHF4U1-01 QUON 3013 2hrs 
         10 MPM2D1-01 WANNAN 4005 1.5hrs 
         10 MPM2D1-05 RUSSELL 3003 1.5hrs 
         11 SBI3U1-02 BHELLA 3001 1.5hrs 
         12 SBI4U1-01 PEARCE 3000 2hrs 
         11 SCH3U1-01 BARKER 4021 2hrs 
         12 SCH4U1-01 LAM 4022 2hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-01 KWOK 4000 1.5hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-05 ANSARI 4019 1.5hrs 
         10 SNC2D1-01 CHAN 4003 1.5hrs 
         10 SNC2D1-05 YOUNG 4004 1.5hrs 
         11 SPH3U1-02 PUGLIESE 4001 2hrs 
                   
       Fri., Jan 12th  11 BMI3C1-01 VELINOR 3008 1.5hrs 
       All Grades - 9:00am  9 CGC1D1-02 WILSON 2035 1.5hrs 
         9 CGC1D1-05 FAIZI 2034 1.5hrs 
         11 CGF3M1-01 TINDALE 2033 2hrs 
         10 CHC2D1-02 KENT 2002 1.5hrs 
         10 CHC2D1-05 FRAGOMENI 2003 1.5hrs 
         12 CIA4U1-01 WHALEN 3016 2hrs 
         12 CLN4U1-02 GILLIES 3002 2hrs 
         9 ENG1D1-02 MARTYR 2010 1.5hrs 
         10 ENG2D1-02 DURNAN 2008 1.5hrs 
         10 ENG2D1-06 PELEGRIS 2011 1.5hrs 
         11 ENG3U1-02 SUKDEO 4008 1.5hrs 
         11 ENG3U1-05 ISHIGURO 2013 1.5hrs 
         12 ENG4C1-01 COLES 2017 1.5hrs 
         12 ENG4U1-02 RAPOSO 2027 2hrs 
         9 FSF1D1-02 HALKO 2004 1.5hrs 
         9 FSF1D1-05 WARK 2012 1.5hrs 
         12 FSF4U1-02 GHEEWALA 2006 1.5hrs 
         9 HFN1O1-01 MARTINEZ 1012 1.5hrs 
         11 HSP3U1-03 GRAY 2028 1.5hrs 
       



  10 LWSBD1-01 MILITARU 2005 1.5hrs 
         11 MCR3U1-02 CREASER 3004 1.5hrs 
         11 MCR3U1-05 QUON 3013 1.5hrs 
         12 MDM4U1-01 WANNAN 4005 2hrs 
         10 MFM2P1-01 NA 3037 1.5hrs 
         12 MHF4U1-02 TADROS 3003 2hrs 
         10 MPM2D1-02 FRYDMAN 3012 1.5hrs 
         mix PAES1B-01 CIPOLLA 1008 2hrs 
         11 SBI3U1-03 BHELLA 3001 1.5hrs 
         11 SCH3U1-02 BARKER 4021 2hrs 
         12 SCH4U1-02 CHAN 4022 2hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-02 TAM 4000 1.5hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-06 ANSARI 4019 1.5hrs 
         10 SNC2D1-02 MUSA 4004 1.5hrs 
         10 SNC2D1-06 RUSSELL 4003 1.5hrs 
         12 SPH4U1-01 YOUNG 4001 2hrs 
                   
       Mon, Jan 15th 11 BAF3M1-02 VELINOR 3008 1.5hrs 
       All Grades - 9:00am 9 CGC1D1-03 WILSON 2035 1.5hrs 
         9 CGC1D1-06 FRAGOMENI 2033 1.5hrs 
         10 CHC2D1-03 HUANG 2004 1.5hrs 
         12 CPW4U1-01 GILLIES 2003 2hrs 
         9 ENG1D1-03 GANGBAR 2012 1.5hrs 
         9 ENG1D1-06 MAJOR 2010 1.5hrs 
         10 ENG2D1-03 TINDALE 2008 1.5hrs 
         10 ENG2D1-07 CIOFFI 2011 1.5hrs 
         11 ENG3U1-03 ISHIGURO 2013 1.5hrs 
         11 ENG3U1-06 SOBIERA 3002 1.5hrs 
         12 ENG4U1-03 COLES 2017 2hrs 
         9 FSF1D1-03 GHEEWALA 2006 1.5hrs 
         9 FSF1D1-06 MILITARU 2005 1.5hrs 
         9 HFN1O1-02 SUKDEO 1012 1.5hrs 
         12 HHG4M1-01 GRAY 2028 2hrs 
         11 MCR3U1-03 LEUNG 3004 1.5hrs 
         12 MDM4U1-02 WANNAN 4005 2hrs 
         12 MHF4U1-03 CHEUNG 3005 2hrs 
       



  12 MHF4U1-05 QUON 3013 2hrs 
         10 MPM2D1-03 NA 3037 1.5hrs 
         10 MPM2D1-06 FRYDMAN 3012 1.5hrs 
         mix PAES1C-01 RAPOSO 1008 2hrs 
         12 PSK4U1-01 GOSSE 2027 2hrs 
         11 SBI3U1-04 KWOK 3001 1.5hrs 
         12 SBI4U1-02 PEARCE 3000 2hrs 
         11 SCH3U1-03 LAM 4021 2hrs 
         12 SCH4U1-03 CHAN 4022 2hrs 
         12 SES4U1-01 BHELLA 4004 2hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-03 BARKER 4000 1.5hrs 
         10 SNC2D1-03 PUGLIESE 4003 1.5hrs 
         11 SPH3U1-03 TAM 4001 2hrs 
                   
       Tues, Jan 16th 9 CGC1D1-04 WILSON 2035 1.5hrs 
       All Grades - 9:00am 9 CGC1D1-07 FAIZI 2034 1.5hrs 
         10 CHC2D1-04 HUANG 2004 1.5hrs 
         10 CHC2D1-06 FRAGOMENI 2003 1.5hrs 
         12 CLN4U1-03 KENT 2002 2hrs 
         9 ENG1D1-04 DURNAN 2008 1.5hrs 
         9 ENG1P1-01 WARK 2018 1.5hrs 
         10 ENG2D1-04 CIOFFI 2011 1.5hrs 
         11 ENG3U1-04 SUKDEO 4008 1.5hrs 
         12 ENG4U1-04 COLES 2017 2hrs 
         12 ENG4U1-06 GANGBAR 2012 2hrs 
         9 FSF1D1-04 MILITARU 2005 1.5hrs 
         12 HFA4U1-02 MARTINEZ 1012 2hrs 
         11 HSP3U1-04 GRAY 2028 1.5hrs 
         11 ICS3U1-01 FRADE 3008 1.5hrs 
         12 IDC4U2-01 WHALEN 3016 2hrs 
         11 MCR3U1-04 WONG 3004 1.5hrs 
         12 MCV4U1-01 TADROS 3003 2hrs 
         12 MDM4U1-03 KHANDOR 3002 2hrs 
         12 MHF4U1-04 CHEUNG 3005 2hrs 
         10 MPM2D1-04 NA 3037 1.5hrs 
         10 MPM2D1-07 TROMBLEY 3012 1.5hrs 
       



  mix PAES1D-01 CIPOLLA 1008 2hrs 
         mix PAES1D-02 CREASER 3008 2hrs 
         11 SBI3U1-05 KWOK 3001 1.5hrs 
         11 SCH3U1-04 LAM 4021 2hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-04 PEARCE 3000 1.5hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-07 TAM 4000 1.5hrs 
         9 SNC1D1-14 ANSARI 4019 1.5hrs 
         10 SNC2D1-04 YOUNG 4004 1.5hrs 
         10 SNC2P1-01 RUSSELL 4003 1.5hrs 
         11 SPH3U1-04 PUGLIESE 4001 2hrs 
        

 
 
 
 

 
• Let's Talk 

 
Let’s Talk is an initiative started and popularized by Bell Media Communications.  Although the 
official Bell day is in January, it is not a one day occurrence and needs our attention and support 
year round.   
In the BCSS library we have highlighted some novels and non-fiction books on one of our foremost 
presentation shelves to bring attention to the need for understanding, compassion, and support 
of mental illness.  Here at BCSS we believe in healthy active living and promote both physical and 
mental health development.   We strive to create a safe environment where students and staff 
feel safe and comfortable starting and continuing the conversation regarding their own and others 
mental health.  To this end, the library has selected some outstanding young adult fiction to put 
on display and we are happy to guide the conversation about the characters and their challenges 
with students who want the discussion. 
 

 "Hard to see, mental illness is one of the most widespread health issues in the country, with 
 consequences for everyone." (Toolkit, 8) 

 

  



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 



 



 


